Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NASH ELMO INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.		04/01/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARDNER DENVER NASH LLC	
Street Address:	1800 GARDNER EXPRESSWAY	
City:	QUINCY	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0428851	N
Registration Number:	2029172	DRY-PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4804

Email: rconte@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert F. I. Conte

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-2809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GD 99000 - 98697
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT F. I. CONTE
Signature:	/ROBERT F. I. CONTE/

900073717 REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0518

0428851

Date:	04/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=98673 2-23#page1.tif source=98673 2-23#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0519



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NASH ELMO INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NASH ELMO INDUSTRIES, L.L.C." TO "GARDNER DENVER NASH LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 9:57 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4442350

DATE: 01-11-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0520

3347198 8100 060008566

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 04/01/2005 FILED 09:57 AM 04/01/2005 SRV 050265308 - 3347198 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NASH_ELMO INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being the sole Manager of nash_elmo Industries, L.L.C. (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), does hereby certify for and on behalf of the Company that:

- 1. The name of the Company is nash_elmo Industries, L.L.C.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article One the following new Article:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Gardner Denver Nash LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of April, 2005.

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

NASH ELMO HOLDINGS LLC

Name Tracy D. Paggiara

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0521